IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
W/S of Village Green Drive, 2,600 ft. S

centerline of Offutt Road o DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District -
4th Councilmanic District _ * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9998 Village Green Drive)
¥ CASE NO. 04-428-A
Lisa K. & Andreas T. Dailey, Sr.

Petitioners u
ok sk B ok s ok sk sk ok ok % ok % ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Lisa K. and Andreas T. Dailey, Sr.. The
variance request is for property located at 9998 Village Green Drive in the Woodstock area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners are requesting variance relief from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore Countly Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (shed) in the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on March 23, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as requited by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is ho evidence in the

file to mdicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

- Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.7Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

=AY

County, this [6 day of April, 2004, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (shed) in the side yard

in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

{. The Petitioners may apply for theit building permit and be granted same upon receipt

of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time

is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
U .
JO V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

—— R —

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 # Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence . Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner .

Aptil 16, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Andreas T. Dailey, St.
9998 Village Green Drive
Woodstock, Maryland 21163

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-428-A
Property: 9998 Village Green Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Dailey:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administralive variance has been approved in accordance with the enclosed Order,

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any patty may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concernhing filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,

O i)

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Papar



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Colllity

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Devalorment Management The unders:ined Iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Cnun? and which is described In the description and piat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400. /

o Fe’*”'“’% an aletssony 5'/7"”‘”[’”‘6—'_65;‘2‘-0) 'n 7’74& s.fcﬂé, yamﬂ m ey ayC
Ho req Ufr“ecg réar yarJZ -

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the znmng

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affitm, under the penalties of -,
Aury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ~ Legal Ownerfs): |
i Jreﬁ epa : L, S
Name - Type or Print Name - ,x Tin / 7 ' T

Signature Signature
1St @ Dﬁz /437/
Address Telephone No. ~ Name - Type or
- —~ 5= @%@ -@
ature

City State Zip Code YYz-%29 5 G55 co /|

Attorney For Petitioner: 9998 Vi agé Gréen Dr Y/-922-0Y26 A
Address | - Telephone No. -
~ Whed shick ) mp 263

Narmne - Type or Print | City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

i Signiiure

T Name~
o Telephone No. Address — Telephone No.
State - Zip Code City - State ~ Zip Efcltf;ieh“

= SR T | — —— — [ S — —_— RS S ———

— —— i — — —_—Te e —— . — f———— ——_———— e —— . ——_——-

ng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty.
that the subject matter of this petltion be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

8 f Bal timore County and that The property be reposted.

| Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore bﬁunty
N0, O - A28 -A Reviewed By _ TR Date = (D~ ¢
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated PostingDate >~ 2 & - OY -




Aﬂidﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms underi the penalties of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: Thgt the lnfon%atlon herein ?lvan Ig within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is sche;lyed in the future with regard thereto.
1/

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside at %Z Z 8/ Q! 4¢ 57*&@ eDf‘f' Ve
| ~ | f/{/amﬂgu[ocﬁ f'JZQ 2//%3
ate p Code

Thai based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts ugon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Varlance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

We are requesting the ability to build an accessory structure (shed) in the side yard in lieu of the required rear
yard due to the fact that we are havi;'lg an in ground pool (permit approved already) installed beginning at the
end of our driveway. This site for the pool was chosen after we had our yard surveyed, discovered true property
borders, had the pool redesigned and reduced by 1/3 to best fit the lot. This side yard is the only level atea that
will now not affect the water drainage of the surrounding homes through our lot to the Forrest Conservation
Easement and Forrest Buffer Easemel:it; The vast portion of our lot is slopped and the septic reserve area covers
the center, through the right rear of the yard. We purchased this home a year ago and it already had a very large
multi level deck, had we designed this it could have accommodated this storage space under it. We would love
to have attached this to the side of the house to avoid this appeal but the chimney prevents us from doing this.
The shed will house the snowplow e?uipment as well as other accessories that also make this place a desirable
location for us, especially in the wintertime. We have requested the approval of the in ground pool and shed
with all of our surrounding neighbors|prior to even pursuing this project and all have approved of the plan. We
have also attached a signed statementi from each neighbor stating his or her approval of this appeal. Thanks for
your consideration of this appeal.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) tha ' if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

gnature i‘ i n{ o 1
%cff\aa -3 : : lisa M ﬁr/%_____
: ame - Type or Prin

1
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF !?ALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this |77 day of Yanch | |_200M, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforeqa , personally appeare

Pndereas T Dailey S and Lisa K, Daile

e Afflant(s) herein, personally known of satisfactorily identified 1o me as such Afniant(s).

éwﬂm A Ao
otary Public

My Commission Expires ___ [[—O1-200 5

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Aﬂidﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonln Commissioner of Baltimore County
follows: Thgt the inforny'natlﬂn herein ?Iven is within the parsonal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is!are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %&/_@Mﬂ_—pﬂ_
[/l/ a'fhﬂ vioﬁ A / / éj
* p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Adrmnlstratwe
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): |

We are requesting the ability to build an accessory structure (shed) in the side yard in lieu of the required rear
yard due to the fact that we are having an in ground pool (permit approved already) installed beginning at)the
end of our driveway. This site for the pool was chosen after we had our yard surveyed, discovered true property
borders, had the pool redesigned and reduced by 1/3 to best fit the lot. This side yard is the only level area that
will now not affect the water drainage of the surrounding homes through our lot to the Forrest Conservation
Easement and Forrest Buffer Easement. The vast portion of our lot is slopped and the septic reserve area covers
the center, through the right rear of the yard, We purchased this home a year ago and it already had a very large
multi level deck, had we designed this it could have accommodated this storage space under it. We would love
to have attached this to the side of the house to avoid this appeal but the chimney prevents us from doing this.
The shed will house the snowplow equipment as well as other accessories that also make this place a desirable
location for us, especially in the wintertime. We have requested the approval of the in ground pool and shed
with all of our surrounding neighbors prior to even pursuing this project and all have approved of the plan. We
have also attached a signed statement from each neighbor stating his or her approval of this appeal. Thanks for

your consideration of this appeal.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal dernand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repostlng and
advertising fee and rn;y be requlred to provide additional information.

H—T‘—M: Cgp:f;’a:m -—-23 ,/_\g?_ §f — pe or rint/( "Qﬁ ; &i{_— T

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_| ™1 day of _ )11 g% , 200Y  pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counfy aforesaid, personally appeare -

bndereas T. Danle S, and Liseq Ktbail

e Affiant(s) hereln, personally known or Satisfactorily identified to me as such Aftiant(s).

N&’?wéMAWQAM———'——

My Comimnission Expires [{-OL- 2005 ——

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

l'm*I the property located at z 7 78 &z"/@ 4€ Creen L 2463

which is presently zoned __ X C 5

This Petition shall be flled with the Dépaﬂmont of Permits and Development Manaﬂement. The undersi%ned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400. ] R (CZ

To permit an 4 (c€5500y strveture C—g\@«ﬁ) in tHhe <o ycwﬂ m lev of

Ho req Ufné’.cg réar yﬂrt’g

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore C::funty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised afs prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agres to pag expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fet ury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
8

| e subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/lLessee: | Leqgal Owner(s):
_ . ﬁhyr‘aﬂys C_Z)a f /Z@\/ S
Name - Type or Print o Name - Type opPrl % '

Signature | Signature

_ J I Lisa i ley
Address “ Telephone No. ame - type or Print i i

City State Zip Code ture HYl-%K19 G655 !

Attorney For Petitioner: ; 999%& V!/ /ﬂ (g€ Dr  Y/0-922-0424 hn

Address Telephone No.

Wedsheh  mp 243

City State Zip Code

Narne - Type or Print

e . ; o Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company - T Name

Address o Telephone No. Address o Telephone No.
City T State — Zlp Code ™ Clty o State | Zip Code

A Public Hearing having formally demandsd and/or found to be required, It is ordered "Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition ba set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore Colinty and that the property be reposted.

I

| Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
CASE NO- , O q - L{ -'2/5" “ Pe | Reoviewed By JE’F: Datoe \3# {Co ~0O (/:
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date 3 -2~ Oy
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EXAMPLE 3 -- Zoning Description

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to hel you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK"”. Type or print the description on - X paper. COF OF DEEL
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR Efﬁ‘_g___w/ﬂ]@_@z%%&;;&_ .
adaress

Beginning at a point on the U 257L side of
(north, south, east or west)

: . " . 4
Vi ( éfj@ Green Dr which is 0 ~
(hame of street on which property fronts) (number of Teet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of _ WO t/- -ﬁ"»’% __ofthe

(number of feet)  (north, south, east or wesf)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Q ﬁ?{; 7‘7‘ VQ_W'y
(name of street)

/ -
which is 0 wide. *Being Lot # 3 / |
Znuméar of feet of right-of-way width)

Block , Section #_«E_ ~_in the subdivision of f’f%— ?CZ i mﬁﬂ o7
- (name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 638 , Folio # Z g ,

containing __z__ 2z . Also known as 97‘75? )4 H/ij(ﬂ b L

(square feet or acres) (property address)

LA ——

and located in the _Zf Election District, L’( Councilmanic District.

*|f your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber _, Folio _" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the

correct location.

T;Pical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft,, $.18
27 03"E.87.2 1. 862 19'00"W. 318 ft., and N.08 15'
2

2" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.

N8

13-
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gaRTlFlczaior: POSTING

II.I

RE: CaseNo.. ON-428-A4

PetitiEmer/Developer: -

An dregs Lisa Da//ez i

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4/ {2 0"/

Baltitznore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeaks Avenya
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Bedf;)/ Hort

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Thus letter is to cerntify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at QC}‘? 8 Vz/ ac VYEECY) DV .
nodsteck, MD /03 -~

The sign(s) werz posted on YC’/\ ] 20017/ | | -
- .. .= = -~ (Month Day, Year) .

Sincerely,

J

V141, ,../l 2407 5*23?3 4,

" (Sigdhture of Sign Poster and Date)
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ZONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEWMENT OF PERMITS AND DE PMENT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number (4| £4£2 5 A Address _DV0®  NittacE GREEAN PR

Contact Person; JunN FERAMAN DO o Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner Plzase Print Your Mame _ ,

Filing Date: 3-(9~0 ¢ Posting Date: 8 " -0y (Closing Date: “4~/12~04

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (ptanner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by- one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on ithe

Broperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. |

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the fils will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
crder that the matier be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
tnis office. “

Detacn Alony Dotted L,

iiiiiiiiiii
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04| 424~ | -A Address _ 9994 Nillage Sreen D7 -
Petitioner's Name ANDRGEAS 4 5 (sA DAILEY Telephone L{/O- g7 2- OL/‘z,_,éin,ﬁ,
Posting Date: J2& oY | Closing Date: L~ (2-04

Wording for Sign: _To Permit  an acce uas-:::rly structure (éhec{) O L'@-_

[0‘1’@?&%0( " }'tl"-'- si'cle ynro( 1 N /_fe-u c_)ﬂ lée reoc Uitr f-‘*lc:v( 2O ;Z/_C?F"C’(

ra—

'‘WCR - Revised 5/28/00

BALTIMORE CCUNT - DERARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT tMANAGEMENT
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Department of Permits .

Development Manage

ment Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smuth, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

April 12, 2004

Andreas T. Dailey, Sr.

Lisa K. Dailey

0908 Village Green Drive
Woodstock, Maryland 21163

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dailey:
RE: Case Number: 04-428-A, 9998 Village Green Drive

' The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 19, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the approptiateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w., Gl 000 O

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enciosures

c: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Primad on Recycled Paper



Fire Department . . Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Holiman, Chief

County Office Bullding, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 29, 2004

ATTENTION : Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 29, 2004

Item No, : 424~435 @

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the pProperty.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK -
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~-1102F

CC: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

b
9 Printed on Recycled Papar
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jv., Governor hﬂmm Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, It Governor \W Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
tion

Administra
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 3 79, 54

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 428 D RF
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have 1o objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Hi ghway Administration projects,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter. please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state .1md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ [ AT

/...-f Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number 1s
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.785.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Stteet  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO:

FROM:

DATE;:

SUBJECT:

Tim Kotroco

R. Bruce Seeley

April 6, 2004

Zoning Items # See List Below

(6';"7‘ Z]'Oﬂ

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 29, 2004

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Managetnent has no

comments on the following zoning items:

04-424
04-425

e g w7

Reviewers:

Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 31, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management RECE / VE D

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III APR - 2 2004
Director, Office of Planning E

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.,
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \\w M—-
Division Chief: //7#21 Wgﬁ\
.

AFK/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 21, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 5, 2004
Item Nos. 424, 425, 427(A428,429, 431,
432, and 434

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

LA C-4-5-2004-ITEM NOS 424-435-04212004
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Petition for Administrative Variance to the
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

For the property located at:
9998 Village Green Drive Woodstock, MD 21163

Legal Owner(s): |
Andreas T. Dailey, Sr. & Lisa K. Dailey

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and
Development Management.

Request the approval from the surrounding bordered neighbors of
said property: To permit an accessory structure (shed) in the side
yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

MPPROVE ...... %Z%/N /
O DISAPPROVE A . /W /(_,f,? & (, /(__ &, L.,(

Freddie Harper an /or Shafon Harper of 9996 Village Green Dr Woodstock, MD 21163

M PPROVE

O DISAPPROVE W’Q - /¢.._*ok/
Raymund Moseley and/o Elizabeth Moseley of 10004 Village Green Dr Woodstock, MD 21163

MOVE
O DISAPPROVE V/J//W? =/ 5 - 67’%

Rlchard Baldwin and/or Susan Baldwin of 10002 Vlllage Green Dr Woodstock, MD 21163

6 APPROVE
O DISAPPROVE %

(£ ¢S~
Frederick Dubose and/nr Doretha ])u nse 1 0000 Vlllage Green Dr Wuod tock, MD 21163

p JO
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| PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

PROPERTY ADDREss 991% :me Green

Dr SEE PAGES 5 B
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http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/propertymap/04/04022200027943.jpg 3/15/2004
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HARVARD HOMES |
9017 RED PRANCH RD.
SANTE 20|
COLUMPBIA, MD. 2| 045

; LOT#29
- EDRICH MANOR

CLECT. DIST. N2 202 BALTIMORE, CO MD.

pper 41

G\ ok 1O
™

0y

I

A k,
NN \; PROE
e

SETBACKS:
Front from P.L._. 74% -
Right Side . _ 1204 _ -
Left Side_ 14 )
Rear ... %'t HOUSE No. 9998
. - HUNG ' ' Y
or |, low [usurour | seae DEVELOPMENT Egg;uggﬂugoggusuwms. INC.
No, — | REV_IAREAVAY | Yes or No Baltimore, Maryland 21212
2D | CHARLES |REV.} W.O0, | ————— (A10) 377-2600
| WILLIAM | - T § y

1
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Scale: "= b quv’li CR 20,1999
25-11G REV. * wC-,,. 17,1998
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